
INVITATION TO BID 
TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY 

NRS 332 IN EXCESS OF $50,000 
Lumber Purchase Fleish Flume 2014-2015 

TMWA PROJECT NO. 2015-003 
 
RANGE FOR ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $159,700.00 - $195,100.00 
 
PROJECT SCOPE:  Truckee Meadows Water Authority (TMWA) is accepting sealed bids for the 
purchase of lumber, pressure-treated timbers, and plywood for use in flume construction to carry river 
water to the Fleish hydroelectric plant. Total quantity of all materials is approximately 139 MBF. 
Material shall be bid per piece as quantified on the Proposal Summary - contractors shall not bid 
by the BF for the Lumber Purchase.  All lumber shall be bright, fresh stock; any lumber delivered 
with excessive weathering, splitting, warping, cupping, checking, mold or decay will be rejected.  
Delivery of all lumber for the Fleish Flume 2014-2015 project shall be to TMWA’s Verdi Lumber 
Yard located at 1256 Old Highway 40, Verdi, Nevada.   
 
MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Not Required for this Project.  
 
BID DOCUMENTS: All bid documents may be downloaded from TMWA’s website at 
http://tmwa.com/about_us/doingbusinesswithtmwa 
 
BID SUBMITTAL:  Sealed bids must be submitted to TMWA by mail to P.O. Box 30013, Reno, 
Nevada 89520-3013 or in person to 1355 Capital Boulevard, Reno, NV 89502, and must be 
RECEIVED BY TMWA NOT LATER THAN 1:30 P.M. ON October 29, 2014. Bids received 
after the date and time set for receipt will be REJECTED.  
 
BID OPENING:   October 29, 2014, at 1:35 P.M. at the TMWA Conference Room, 1355 Capital 
Blvd., Reno, NV 89502.  TMWA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, including without 
limitation the right to reject any or all nonconforming, non-responsive, unbalanced, or conditional 
bids, and to reject the bid of any bidder if TMWA believes that it would not be in the best interest of 
TMWA to make an award to that bidder.  TMWA also reserves the right to waive informalities.  Bids 
will be evaluated as prescribed in Nevada Revised Statute 332. 
 
AWARD DATE :  On or Before November 10, 2014. 
 
DELIVERY DATE:  Sixty Days (60) days following Notice to Proceed. 
 
SHIPPING AND DELIVERY:  Total bid price shall include shipping and delivery to the TMWA 
Verdi Lumber Yard located at 1256 Old Highway 40, Verdi, Nevada. TMWA will off-load the 
lumber on site.    
 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:  Not Applicable.  
 
Bidders are to complete all Bid Submittal Forms, contained on pages 2-10 in the Bid Proposal Form 
Section of the Bid Documents. The complete Contract Documents must be submitted to comprise a 



responsive and responsible bid. A bid bond will not be required for this project.  Addenda, if any, 
shall be posted on the TMWA web-site at http://www.tmwa.com/about_us/doingbusinesswithtmwa/  
It is each bidder’s sole responsibility to ensure that they have received all addenda prior to 
submission of their bid. 
 
QUESTIONS:   Questions may be submitted in writing to the Contract Administrator up to three (3) 
business days before Bid Opening.   
 
Maria I. Dufur, Contract Administrator 
Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
1355 Capital Boulevard 
Reno, NV 89502 
(775) 834-8056 
Fax (775) 834-8153:  e-mail: mdufur@tmwa.com  


